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CHAPTER 258.

AN ACT to amend 29.415 (1) and (2) of the statutes, relating to raccoon tags.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

29.415 (1) and (2) of the statutes are amended to read:
29.415 (1) * * * Any person who takes, catches or kills a raccoon shall immedi-

ately attach and lock to some part thereof a distinctly numbered tag * * * furnished
by the conservation commission. The fee for each tag shall be 25 cents and the number
of tags that may be purchased by a licensed hunter or trapper * * * shall not exceed
the season bag limit prescribed for raccoon during the year designated on such tags.
It shall be unlawful * * * for any person to have in possession the skin of a rac-
coon * * * unless such a tag * * * is securely attached and locked thereto.

(2) * * * Within 30 days after the close of the open season for raccoon * * *
all persons having purchased any such tags shall forward to the conservation commission
at Madison, * * * a report on a blank to be furnished by the * * * commission,
stating * * * the number of raccoon taken, caught or killed, the disposition, if any,
of the skins, and the amount received for them; the number of skins held in possession
and the reasonable value thereof. * * *

Approved June 15, 1949.

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.


	49Act258.pdf 

